BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 770 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Delegates Vallario," and substitute "Delegate Vallario (Task Force to Examine Maryland's Crime Victims' Rights Laws) and Delegates".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, strike beginning with "establishing" in line 11 down through "action;" in line 13 and substitute "<u>specifying a certain time period for determining certain support;</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 24, after "SUPPORT" insert "<u>WITHIN THE 12-MONTH PERIOD</u> <u>IMMEDIATELY BEFORE THE DATE OF DEATH OF THE CHILD</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 3, strike beginning with "; OR" in line 21 down through "FATHER" in line 22.

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 4, in lines 9 and 10, strike "OR BENEFICIARY".

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 4, in lines 38 and 39, in each instance, strike the bracket.

On page 5, in line 3, strike ", THE COURT SHALL"; in line 7, after the semicolon, insert "<u>AND</u>"; in lines 12 and 13, strike ", THE COURT SHALL"; and in line 14, strike the first "ANY" and substitute "<u>THE</u>".